
Date 
 Needed:Phone #:

Name    :

PERENNIALS in 4" Pots  
18/cr.  $1.25/pot  $22.50/cr.                      100 Crate Orders will receive a 10 cent discount per pot
For less than 18 of one variety add $.30/pot.   | Recently added items

Coronilla varia (Crown Vetch) - Ground cover, pink flowers    20"PE 0455
Coreopsis 'Sunray'  - Double gold, dwarf    12 - 20"PE 0450

Coreopsis 'Sunfire'  
   Bright yellow flowers with burgundy centers    12"

PE 0445|

Coreopsis 'Goldfink'   - Bright yellow , two-tone    14"   PE 0442|

Coreopsis 'Early Sunrise'  - Yellow, semi-double    15-20"PE 0440
Coreopsis 'Double Sunburst'  - Gold    24"PE 0435
Convallaria (Lily of the Valley) - Ground cover, fragrant     8”PE 0430
Chelone barbata - Mixed colors     30”PE 0410
Cerastium 'Snow In Summer'  - White     8"PE 0400
Centaurea montana (Bachelor Button) - Blue     24"PE 0390
Centaurea macrocephala (Bachelor Button) - Yellow     36"PE 0385
Centaurea dealbata (Bachelor Button) - Rose     20"PE 0380
Catananche caerulea (Cupid's Dart) - Lavender-blue    24"PE 0375
Carnation 'Grenadine Mix'  - Large double flowers    18"PE 0370
Campanula rotundifolia (Scotch Blue Bells)     12"PE 0340
Campanula poscharskyana (Siberian Bellflower) - Blue    10"PE 0338
Campanula persicifolia (Peach Bell) - Blue    30"PE 0335
Campanula glomerata supurba - Violet     20"PE 0330
Campanula carpatica 'White Clips'  (Harebell)     9-12"PE 0325
Campanula carpatica 'Deep Blue Clips'  (Harebell)    9-12"  PE 0322
Campanula carpatica 'Blue Clips'  (Harebell)     9-12"PE 0320
Calamagrostis arund.    Karl Foerster   (Feather Reed Grass)  PE 0300
Bergenia cordifolia - Shade tolerant      12-15"PE 0297
Bellis 'Pomponette Mix' (English Daisy)     6"PE 0295
Bellis perennis 'Super Enorma Mix'  (English Daisy)     6"    PE 0290
Aubrieta 'Purple Gem'  (Rock Cress)     6"PE 0278
Aster 'Wartberg Star'  - Blue/yellow center, summer blooming   18”PE 0230
Aster Hardy White     12-15"PE 0225
Aster Hardy Red     12-15"PE 0220
Aster Hardy Pink     12-15"PE 0215
Aster Hardy Blue     12-15"PE 0210
Aster alpinus 'Alpine Blue'  - Spring blooming     8"PE 0207
Aruncus dioicus (Goats Beard) - Ferny foliage, creamy spikes  50"PE 0197
Artemesia 'Silver Mound'  - Drought tolerant     6-10"PE 0195
Artemesia 'Silver Brocade' - Low spreading     12”PE 0188
Artemesia 'Limelight' - Green and yellow variegation    24”PE 0185
Armeria 'Ornament Mix'      8”PE 0175
Armeria maritama splendens (Sea Thrift) - Pink     8"PE 0172
Arenaria montana - White, yellow center     4”PE 0170
Arabis alpina 'Snow Cap'  (White Rock Cress) - White    6"PE 0150
Aquilegia 'Yellow Queen' (Columbine)    36"PE 0144
Aquilegia vulgaris ‘Grandmothers Garden Mix’  (Columbine)  24”PE 0138
Aquilegia 'Red Star'  (Columbine)     24"PE 0130
Aquilegia 'Origami Red & White'  (Columbine) - Compact    16”PE 0128
Aquilegia 'Origami Blue & White'  (Columbine) - Compact     16”PE 0124
Aquilegia 'McKana Mix'  (Columbine)     30"PE 0120
Aquilegia 'Dragonfly Mix'  (Columbine)     18"PE 0115
Aquilegia caerulea (Columbine) - Star-type flowers, blue     24"PE 0113
Aquilegia 'Biedermeier Mix'  (Columbine)  Dwarf    12”PE 0112
Aquilegia 'Alpine Blue'  (Columbine)     15"PE 0111
Anthemis 'St. John'  (Marguerite Daisy) - Orange     30"PE 0106
Anthemis tinctoria 'Kelwayi'  - Yellow daisy     30"PE 0105
Antennaria dioica (Pink Pussytoes)     7"PE 0104
Anemone pulsatilla (Windflower) - Violet     6"PE 0103
Anchusa 'Blue Angel'     8-10"PE 0102
Alyssum aurinia saxatilis compactum    12"PE 0100
Alchemilla mollis 'Thriller'  (Lady's Mantle) - Yellow-green    18"PE 0096
Alcea Rosea  'Queeny Purple' Compact, double purple flower  24"PE 0094|

Alcea Rosea 'Nigra'  (Hollyhock) - Single, reddish-black     5-6'PE 0090
Alcea Rosea 'Chater's Double Salmon'  (Hollyhock)     5-6'PE 0085
Alcea Rosea 'Chater’s Double Mix'  (Hollyhock)     5-6'PE 0083
Alcea ficifolia 'Single Mix'  (Hollyhock)     5-6'PE 0070
Ajuga 'Chocolate Chip'  - Dwarf, chocolate-colored leaves     2"PE 0066
Ajuga 'Catlin’s Giant'  - Bronze, large leaves    10”PE 0065
Ajuga 'Burgundy Glow'  - Ground cover     4”PE 0064
Ajuga Bronze Leaf - Ground cover     4”PE 0060
Aegopodium 'Snow on the Mountain'  - Ground cover    14"PE 0050
Achillea 'The Pearl'  -  White    15"PE 0040
Achillea 'Terra Cotta'  - Yellow to burnt orange flowers     24”PE 0038
Achillea 'Red Beauty'  - Crimson red     18"PE 0025
Achillea 'Paprika'  - Ruby red    18"PE 0017
Achillea 'Coronation Gold'  - Golden yellow     30"PE 0010
Achillea 'Cerise Queen'  - Carmine red     24"PE 0005
Achillea 'Apple Blossom'  - White flowers turn to a soft pink     20”PE 0003|

Linum perenne (Flax) - blue     18"PE 0850
Liatris spicatta - Purple (Gayfeather)   24”PE 0835
Liatris spicatta 'Floristan White'  (Gayfeather)   36"PE 0830
Leucanthemum 'Snow Lady'  (Shasta Daisy) - White    12"PE 0824
Leucanthemum 'Silver Princess'  (Shasta Daisy) - White    12"PE 0823
Leucanthemum 'Marconi'  (Shasta Daisy) - Double white    24”PE 0820
Leucanthemum 'Crazy Daisy'  (Shasta Daisy) - Double white     25”PE 0819
Leucanthemum 'Alaska'  (Shasta Daisy) - Single white    30"PE 0818
Leontopodium (Edelweiss) - White foliage     6"PE 0817
Lavendula "Munstead " (Sweet Lavender) - Dwarf    15"PE 0815
Lathyrus (Sweet Pea Vine) - Mixed colorsPE 0810
Lamium 'White Nancy'  - Silver-white foliage, white flower     6"PE 0805
Lamium 'Red Nancy'  - Silver-white foliage, red flower     6"PE 0800
Lamium maculatum 'Pink Pewter'      6" PE 0797
Lamium 'Chequers'  (False Salvia) - Rose pink flower    6"PE 0790
Lamium 'Beedham's White'  - Gold leaves, white flowers     6"       PE 0789
Lamium album 'Friday'  - Yellow/green/silver fol., purple flowers 12"PE 0784
Lamiastrum variegatum (Yellow Archangel)       PE 0778
Lamiastrum variegatum compactum - Smaller leaves     8”PE 0777
Lamiastrum 'Herman's Pride'  - Silver varie. fol., yellow flower   12"PE 0776
Iberis sempervirens 'Snowflake'  (Candy Tuft) - White    12"PE 0760
Iberis sempervirens 'Alexanders White’  (Candy Tuft)    10”PE 0755
Houttuynia - Variegated, ground cover     10-15"PE 0745
Heucherella 'Bridget Bloom'  - Pink     14”PE 0740
Heuchera 'Stormy Seas'  - Glossy bronze foliage     14"PE 0732|

Heuchera 'Ruby Bells'  (Coral Bells) Red flowers, green foliage  15”PE 0726|

Heuchera 'Palace Purple'  (Coral Bells) - Bronze foliage    12”        PE 0725
Heuchera 'Melting Fire'  (Coral Bells)   PE 0718|

Heuchera 'Firefly'  (Coral Bells) - Red     18"PE 0715
Heuchera 'Chatterbox'  (Coral Bells) - Pink    18"PE 0710
Hesperis (Dames Rocket) - White to lavender mix     36"PE 0705
Heliopsis 'Summer Sun'  - Yellow daisy     30"PE 0700
Heliopsis 'Summer Nights'  - Golden yellow, purple stems    36"PE 0695|

Hedera helix (Hardy Ivy)    12”PE 0685
Gypsophila repens (Baby's Breath) - Dwarf white     5"PE 0675
Gypsophila repens (Baby's Breath) - Dwarf pink     5"PE 0670
Gypsophila 'Pink Pacifica'  (Baby's Breath)     36”PE 0668
Gypsophila 'Double White Snowflake'  (Baby's Breath)     30"PE 0665
Geum 'Mrs. Bradshaw'  - Red    16-20"PE 0650
Geum 'Lady Strathedon'  - Yellow    20"PE 0645
Geranium ‘Wargrave Pink’     12”PE 0644|

Geranium maculatum 'Walter Ingwersen'  - Lilac/pink    12-15"PE 0642
Geranium dalmaticum - Pink     6"PE 0641
Geranium 'Biokova'  - White flower, long bloom time     8”PE 0640
Gaillardia 'Goblin'  - Red and gold    14"PE 0639
Gaillardia 'Dazzler'  - Red and gold     24"PE 0635
Gaillardia 'Burgundy'  - Wine-red     20"PE 0630
Festuca ovina glauca - Blue Fescue Grass  - ‘Elijah Blue’   15 - 20"PE 0616|

Euonymus coloratus (Winter Creeper) Evergreen ground cover 14”PE 0615
Echinops ritro (Globe Thistle) - Blue     36"PE 0605
Echinacea 'White Swan'  (Coneflower)    40"PE 0600
Echinacea 'Ruby Star'  (Coneflower) - Carmine-red petals    36”PE 0597
Echinacea 'Purpurea'  (Coneflower)     30"PE 0596
Echinacea pallida (Coneflower) - Native    25"PE 0594
Echinacea 'Magnus' (Coneflower) - Rose-red    40"    PE 0593
Echinacea 'Bravado'  (Coneflower) - Rose-red    48"PE 0591
Doronicum orientale 'Little Leo' (Leopard's Bane)    PE 0584
Digitalis - White (Foxglove)   36"PE 0582
Digitalis purpurea 'Primrose Carousel' - Light yellow flowers    30"PE 0564|

Digitalis mertonensis (Foxglove) - Rose    36”PE 0558
Digitalis lutea - Yellow     24”PE 0556
Digitalis 'Giant Shirley Mix' (Foxglove)    48"PE 0554
Digitalis 'Excelsior Mix'  (Foxglove)    48"PE 0551
Dianthus Sweet William 'Double Giant Mix'    18"PE 0548
Dianthus 'Frosty Fire'  - Double red flowers, blue foliage    6”PE 0541
Dianthus Dwarf 'Tiny Rubies'  - Pink     5"PE 0540
Dianthus 'Double Midget Mix'      8"PE 0539
Dianthus deltoides 'Zing Rose'  - Cerise-scarlet     6"PE 0537
Dianthus deltoides - White, blooms until frost      6-8"PE 0536
Dianthus deltoides - Dwarf, brilliant red     8"PE 0535
Dianthus 'Cheddar Pink'      6-8"PE 0534
Dianthus alwoodie alpinus - Shades of pink     8" PE 0522
Delphinium 'Pacific Giants  Summer Skies'  - Light blue     48"PE 0520
Delphinium 'Pacific Giants  Mix'       48"PE 0515
Delphinium 'Pacific Giants  King Arthur'  - Double/white bee    48"PE 0510
Delphinium 'Pacific Giants  Galahad'  - White    48"PE 0500
Delphinium 'Pacific Giants  Black Knight'  - Violet     48"PE 0490
Delphinium 'Magic Fountains Pure White'      30"PE 0482
Delphinium 'Magic Fountains Mix'      30"PE 0480
Delphinium 'Magic Fountains Dark Blue'  - Blue bee     30"PE 0477
Delphinium 'Magic Fountains Cherry'      30"PE 0475
Delphinium 'Dwarf Blue Butterfly'  - Deep blue    14"PE 0470
Delphinium 'Belladonna'  - Sky blue     36"PE 0457
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Sedum ellacombianum - Golden yellow flower     8”PE 1220
Sedum spurium 'Dragons Blood'  - Red flower     6”PE 1215
Sedum 'Bailey's Gold'  - yellow-orange star-shaped flowers    3"PE 1208

Sedum album’Morales’ - Pale green foliage with cream and pink        
 variegation, blooms early in season    2 - 4”

PE 1207|

Sedum acre - Golden Moss - Yellow flower - Fine foliage    3”PE 1205
SEDUMS - LOW Ground Cover Types

Scabiosa 'Houses Hybrids Mix'    18-24”PE 1192
Saxifraga 'Purple Robe'  - Low growing spreader     8”PE 1190
Salvia nemerosa supurba 'Rose Queen'      24"PE 1172
Salvia nemerosa supurba 'Blue Queen'      20"PE 1170
Sagina 'Irish Moss'  (Pearlwort) - Green, shade    2-4"PE 1165
Sagina arenia aureum 'Scotch Moss'  (Golden Sandwort)     4"PE 1163
Rudbeckia - Gloriosa Daisy 'Goldsturm'      24"                          PE 1147
Rudbeckia 'Becky Mix' - Dwarf     8-10"PE 1143
Ratibida (Coneflower, Mexican Hat) - Yellow     48"PE 1142
Ratibida (Coneflower, Mexican Hat) - Red     36"PE 1141
Ranunculus repens ‘Buttered Popcorn’  - Variegated foliage    12"PE 1132
Primula 'Pacific Giants Mix'      6"PE 1130
Potentilla 'Verna Nana'  -  Yellow     3”PE 1124
Potentilla 'Miss Wilmott'  - Scarlet    12"PE 1120
Polygonum reynoutria (Fleece Flower)    24"PE 1110
Polemonium reptans ‘Blue Pearl’   - Compact growth   12”PE 1108
Polemonium (Jacob's Ladder) - White, shade tolerant    16"PE 1107
Plumbago ceratostigma - Blue   6-8"PE 1102
Platycodon (Balloon Flower) - White    20"PE 1100
Platycodon (Balloon Flower) - Pink   20"PE 1095
Platycodon (Balloon Flower) - Blue   16"PE 1090
Physostegia virginiana (Obedient Plant) - White    24"PE 1085
Physostegia virginiana (Obedient Plant) - Pink    28"PE 1080
Physalis franchetti (Chinese Lantern) - Orange    20"PE 1075
Phlox  subulata (Creeping Phlox) - White   4-6"  PE 1050
Phlox  subulata (Creeping Phlox) - Red 4-6"  PE 1049
Phlox  subulata (Creeping Phlox) - Pink   4-6"  PE 1048
Phlox  subulata (Creeping Phlox) - Candy Stripe    4-6"  PE 1047
Phlox  subulata (Creeping Phlox) - Blue     4-6"  PE 1046
Phlox  paniculata (Tall Garden Phlox) - Red     30”PE 1035
Phlox  paniculata (Tall Garden Phlox) - Pink     30”PE 1030
Phlox  paniculata (Tall Garden Phlox) - Orange    30”PE 1028
Phlox  paniculata (Tall Garden Phlox) ‘David’  - Pure white flowers  PE 1024
Phlox  paniculata (Tall Garden Phlox) - Blue   24 - 36”PE 1022
Perovskia atriplicifolia (Russian Sage)     36”       PE 1020
Penstemon 'Husker Red'  - Red foliage, white flower    30"              PE 1005
Pardancanda norrisii (Candy Lily) PE 1000
Papaver orientalis (Oriental Poppy) - Red   16"PE 0985
Papaver orientalis (Oriental Poppy) - Pink    30”PE 0977
Papaver orientalis (Oriental Poppy) - Orange    30"PE 0975
Papaver nudicale (Iceland Poppy) - Mix    14"PE 0970
Pachysandra 'Green Carpet'  - Ground cover      6”PE 0965
Oreganum 'Herrenhausen'  - Lilac-pink     24"PE 0964
Oenothera speciosa (Showy Primrose) Pink    15"PE 0963
Oenothera missouriensis (Evening Primrose) - Yellow     12”PE 0961
Oenothera fruticosa (Primrose Old Fashioned)  - Yellow    18"PE 0960
Nepeta 'Walker’s Low'  - Blue flowers, gray-green foliage    10”PE 0951
Nepeta 'Blue Wonder'  (Catnip)     12-15"PE 0949
Myosotis 'Victoria Rose'  (Forget-Me-Not)     8"PE 0947
Myosotis 'Victoria Indigo Blue'  (Forget-Me-Not)     8"PE 0945
Monarda 'Marshall's Pink'  - More mildew resistant    24"PE 0942
Monarda 'Gardenview Scarlet'  (Mildew resistant)    24"PE 0938
Monarda didyma - White     24"PE 0936
Monarda 'Blue Stocking'  - Lavender blooms   24"PE 0933
Matricaria - White    20”PE 0928
Malva sylvestris 'Althea Zebrina' - Single flower    36”PE 0922
Malva 'Pink Perfection'    36"PE 0921
Malva moschata alba - White     24"PE 0920
Lysimachia (Creeping Jenny, Moneywort) - Green    2” PE 0915
Lysimachia (Creeping Jenny, Moneywort) - Gold    2”PE 0910
Lychnis haageana 'Molten Lava'  - Orange-red    16"PE 0890
Lychnis coronaria (Rose Campion)    20”PE 0888
Lychnis chalcedonica (Maltese Cross) - Scarlet     24 - 36"PE 0887
Lupine 'Russell Hybrid Mix'     36"PE 0885
Lupine 'Popsicle Mix'  - Blooms first year    18"PE 0883
Lupine 'Gallery Yellow'  - Blooms first year    20"PE 0880
Lupine 'Gallery White'  - Blooms first year     20"PE 0879
Lupine 'Gallery Red'  - Blooms first year     20"PE 0878
Lupine 'Gallery Pink'  - Blooms first year     20"PE 0877
Lupine 'Gallery Mix'  - Blooms first year     20"PE 0876
Lupine 'Gallery Blue'  - Blooms first year     20"PE 0875
Lupine 'Dwarf Minarette Mix'    18"PE 0873
Lunaria (Money Plant) - Purple flowers, spring bloomer     24"PE 0870
Lobelia siphilitica 'Great Blue'  (Cardinal Flower)    24”PE 0868

Lobelia fulgens 'Queen Victoria'  
   Red leaves, tender perennial    30”

PE 0865

Lobelia cardinalis (Cardinal Flower) - Green leaves, red flower   30”PE 0862|

Viola labradorica (Wood Violet) - Deep violet    3"PE 1400|

Viola Blue     6"PE 1395
Viola 'Angel Tiger Eye' - Bright yellow with mahagony veins     8"PE 1388|

Viola 'Amber Kiss'  - Flame orange petals with yellow center     8"PE 1385|

Vinca minor (Myrtle) - Blue flower, ground cover     6”PE 1380
Veronica 'Sunny Border Blue      20”    PE 1372
Veronica spicatta rosea - Rose-pink    18"PE 1370
Veronica repens - Dwarf creeper, blue flowers    2-3"PE 1368
Veronica - 'Red Fox'     12-15"PE 1365
Veronica incana - Silvery foliage    10"PE 1360
Veronica 'Goodness Grows'  - Violet-blue    12"  PE 1358
Veronica 'Crater Lake Blue'      15"PE 1352
Verbena canadensis - Lavender, ground cover      8”PE 1350
Verbena bonariensis - Violet      36”PE 1348
Verbascum phoeniceum - Mix   35”PE 1345
Thymus serpyllum (Mother of Thyme) - Ground cover    4”PE 1341
Thymus serpyllum 'Minus'  - Mat-forming ground cover    2”PE 1339
Thymus praecox 'Coccineus'  - Red creeping thyme     4"PE 1338|

Tanacetum 'Robinson Rose'  (Painted Daisy)     24"PE 1335
Tanacetum 'Robinson Mix'  (Painted Daisy)     24"PE 1330
Tanacetum 'Robinson Crimson'  (Painted Daisy)     24"PE 1325
Sweet Woodruff - Galium odoratum      6”PE 1320
Statice tatarica dumosa (German Statice)     18"PE 1315
Stachys byzantina lanata (Lamb's Ear)     12 -18”PE 1310
Solidago 'Golden Baby'  (Goldenrod)      2'PE 1305
Sidalcea 'Partygirl'  - Pink     40"PE 1300
Sempervivum (Hen and Chicks)      6”PE 1290

Sedum spectabile 'Stardust'  - White    16"PE 1282
Sedum spectabile 'Brilliant'  - Rosy flowers    18"PE 1280
Sedum 'Ruby Glow'  - Pink flowers     12"PE 1275
Sedum 'Autumn Joy'  - Bronzy flowers    18"PE 1270

SEDUMS - TALLER ACCENT TYPES
Sedum spurium 'Tricolor'  - Pink & white foliage, rose flowers     4”PE 1255
Sedum sarmentossum - Yellow flower, fast creeper     6”PE 1250
Sedum reflexum - Yellow flower     6 - 8"PE 1245
Sedum pachyclados - Dense blue-green foliage, white flowers    4”PE 1243|

Sedum oreganum - White flower     4”PE 1240
Sedum kamtschaticum variegatum - Yellow-orange flower     6"PE 1235
Sedum kamtschaticum - Golden yellow flower     6"PE 1230
Sedum 'Iceberg'  - Yellow flower - Spruce-like foliage     6-8"PE 1225
Sedum fuldaglut  'Fireglow'  - Red flowers, red-orange foliage    4"PE 1223

PREMIUM PERENNIALS  4 ½" Deep Pots 12/crate
For less than 18 of one variety add $.30/pot.         |Recently added items  

3.00Baptisia australis (False indigo) - Blue, 2nd year plants   40”PL 1934
3.00Astilbe thunbergii 'Ostrich Plume'     Pink plumes    35 - 40”PL 1920

3.00
Astilbe simplicifolia 'Sprite'  - Shell pink, dark bronze foliage     
(Dwarf)     12"       1994 Perennial Plant of the Year!PL 1917

3.00
Astilbe simplicifolia 'Hennie Graafland'  (Dwarf)    
   Shell pink, glossy dark green leaves    10 -12"

PL 1914

3.00Astilbe japonica 'Peach Blossom'  - Delicate salmon    20"PL 1902

3.00
Astilbe japonica 'Montgomery'  - Bronze foliage, tall plumes    
of dark red flowers    20"

PL 1900

3.00Astilbe japonica 'Deutschland'  - White    30"PL 1897

3.00
Astilbe chinensis 'Visions in Red' - Red stems, purple-red       
flowers, sun and drought tolerant     15"

PL 1896

3.00Astilbe chinensis 'Visions'  - Drought tolerant, pink flwrs.  15" PL 1894
3.00Astilbe chinensis 'Pumila'  - Raspberry purple    10”PL 1892
3.00Astilbe chinensis 'Fanal'  - Dark red    24”PL 1890
3.00Astilbe arendsii 'Bridal Veil'  - White, early bloomer   28"PL 1887
3.00Astilbe arendsii 'Bressingham Beauty'  - Rich pink    36"PL 1885
3.00Astilbe arendsii 'Amethyst'  - Lavender    32"PL 1884|

2.50Aster 'September Ruby'  - Rose red     3 - 4’PL 1882
2.50Aster 'Purple Dome'  - Purple    18"PL 1879
2.50Aster 'Alma Potschke'  - Rose pink    3 - 4'PL 1876
2.50Aster 'Woods Light Blue'  (Bushy Aster)    12 - 16”PL 1873
2.50Aster 'Woods Purple'  (Bushy Aster)    12 - 16”PL 1870
2.50Aster 'Woods Pink'  (Bushy Aster)    12 - 16”PL 1868
2.50Asclepias tuberosa (Butterfly Weed)    PL 1866
3.00Aruncus aethusifolius (Goats Beard)    PL 1863
3.00Artemesia 'Valerie Finnis'  - Silver, drought tolerant    24"PL 1860|

2.50Armeria mar. 'Bloodstone'  - Evergreen fol., red flowers     6”PL 1850
3.00Aquilegia 'Woodside Variegata'  - Gold/green leaves     24”PL 1849
3.00Anemone tomentosa 'Robustissima'  - Pink    30"PL 1848

3.00
Anemone sylvestris 'Macrantha'  (Snowdrop Anenome)
   Large fragrant white flowers, early bloomer  12”

PL 1846|

2.50Allium senescens glaucum - Twisted short blue leaves     6”PL 1835
2.00Ajuga ‘Black Scallup’  - Black-purple scalloped leaves  4 - 6”PL 1830|

2.50Aconitum 'Sparks'  (Monkshood) - Blue    30”PL 1828
3.00Aconitum fisheri - Clear blue flower spikes     25"PL 1825
2.50Achillea 'Moonshine'  - Sulphur yellow, silver foliage  18-24"PL 1822
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4.00Hemerocallis 'Bright Sunset’  - Burnt copper-orange    24”PL 2166|

3.00
Hemerocallis 'Barbara Mitchell'  - Ruffled pink  flowers ,          
lemon yellow throat, rebloomer   20"        Award Winner

PL 2164

3.00Hemerocallis 'Baja'  - Brilliant Velety red, green throat    26"PL 2163|

4.00Helleborus orientalis (Lenten Rose) Cream/pink/maroon  15”PL 2160

3.00
Heliopsis 'Lorraine Sunshine'  - White leaves with green        
  veins, produces golden yellow daisy-like flowers     28"  

PL 2156|

2.50
Geum triflorum 'Prairie Smoke'  
   Deeply-cut pink feathery distinctive seed heads    10"

PL 2152

2.50Geranium sanguineum (Bloody Cranesbill) - Red     10" PL 2146

4.00
Geranium 'Rozanne'  - Violet purple cupped blooms, long        
 bloomer    20 - 24"    

PL 2144|

4.00Geranium 'Purple Pillow'  - Red-purple flowers     8"PL 2142

4.00
Geranium 'Jolly Bee'  - Giant blue flowers with maroon            
 veins, long blooming with an upright habit     24”  

PL 2135

6.00
Geranium 'Hocus Pocus'  
   Dark bronze foliage with large lavender flowers    16”

PL 2132

3.00Geranium 'Brookside'  - Blue, long blooming     15"PL 2128

2.50
Geranium biokova 'Karmina'  - Compact mounded growth,
   drought tolerant, pink blooms    8”

PL 2125

3.00Geranium 'Ballerina'  - Pink with purple center    6"PL 2122

2.50
Gaillardia 'Fanfare'    Scarlet flowers flare out into bright          
 yellow edges.   Neat mounded form    20"     PL 2120

2.00Gaillardia 'Burgundy Wine'  - Maroon    20"PL 2118

3.00
Filipendula ulmaria 'Variegata'                                                   
 Dark green foliage with bold yellow variegation    36"

PL 2112

3.00Filipendula rubra (Meadowsweet) - Red   6' PL 2110
2.50Euphorbia polychroma - Yellow to red foliage    15"PL 2107

3.00
Eupatorium rugosum 'Chocolate'  
   Creamy white panicles, purple foliage   70"

PL 2102

3.00Eupatorium maculatum 'Gateway'  (Joe Pye Weed) Red 5-6'PL 2098
3.00Euonymus 'Variegata'  - Woody ornamental   16”PL 2094
3.00Euonymus 'Majestic Gold'  - Woody ornamental    16”PL 2092
4.00Epimedium rubrum (Barrenwort) - Red, shade plant     10"PL 2084

4.00
Epimedium 'Lilafee'  - Forms thick clumps, lavender-violet       
 flowers appear over heart-shaped leaves     8" - 12"

PL 2080

2.00Echinacea (Coneflower) 'White Swan'      40"PL 2069

5.00
Echinacea 'Sundown'  - Dark orange colored flowers with a     
 prominent brownish cone     21"

PL 2066|

2.00Echinacea purpurea (Coneflower) - Red/purple    30"PL 2062

4.00
Echinacea ‘Pink Double Delight’ - Fragrant purple-pink            
  flowers with large double pom pom cones    18 - 24”   PL 2060|

4.00
Echinacea 'Kims Knee High'  Compact form, pink drooping    
petals w/copper cones  20”

PL 2057

5.00
Echinacea 'Big Sky Sunset'  Salmon-orange petals around    
 a purple cone    24 -30"

PL 2056|

5.00
Echinacea 'Big Sky Sunrise'
   Sunny-yellow petals around a green cone   32"

PL 2055|

2.50Dicentra spectabilis (Old Fashioned Bleeding Heart)    24"PL 2054
3.00Dicentra spectabilis 'Alba'  (Bleeding Heart) - White   24”PL 2053
3.00Dicentra formosa 'Luxurient'  (Bleeding Heart) - Red   12”PL 2052

4.00
Dicentra eximia 'King of Hearts'  (Bleeding Heart)
   Cut leaf blue foliage, deep rose-pink flowers    10 - 14" 

PL 2050

2.50
Dianthus ‘Neon Star’  - Pink flowers, evergreen blue-gray         
  foliage    6 - 8”

PL 2030|

2.00
Dianthus gratianopolis 'Fusiller' 
   Blue foliage, double red flowers   10”

PL 2026

2.00Dianthus 'Firewitch'  - Magenta flowers, blue foliage    6”PL 2025
2.00Delphinium 'Dwarf Blue Butterfly'  - Deep blue   14"PL 2022
3.00Coreopsis verticillata 'Zagreb'  - Upright habit, yellow    12"PL 2014
3.00Coreopsis verticillata 'Moonbeam'  - Cream yellow    18" PL 2004
2.50Coreopsis 'Jethro Tull' - Fluted yellow daisy-like flowers  16"PL 2000|

8.00
Cimicifuga ramosa 'James Compton'  (Actaea)                  
   Dark purple foilage, compact, fragrant     40"

PL 1988|

8.00
Cimicifuga ramosa 'Brunette'  (Actaea)
   Pink flowers, burgundy foliage   20”

PL 1984

5.00
Cimicifuga ramosa 'Atropurpurea'  (Actaea)
   Purple foliage, ivory flowers    40"

PL 1980

2.50Chelone obliqua (Turtlehead)  -  Rose-purple flowers    30”PL 1977
2.50Caryopteris 'Dark Night'  - Midnight blue, woody shrub    48"PL 1972

2.50
Campanula 'Dickson's Gold'  - (Adriatic bellflower) 
   Golden yellow foliage; star-shaped blue flowers      3"

PL 1970|

3.00Campanula Cherry Bells' (Spotted bellflower) Deep pink 16"PL 1968|

3.00Buddleia (Butterfly Bush) 'Black Knight'  - Purple    4 - 6'PL 1950

6.00
Brunnera macrophylla 'Looking Glass'  - Shiny all silver          
leaves, a sport of Jack Frost, shade plant      12"

PL 1946|

5.00
Brunnera macrophylla 'Jack Frost'   
   Large silver leaves with green veins  Shade plant    12”

PL 1944

5.00
Brunnera macrophylla 'Hadspen Cream'  - Variegated              
 leaves with creamy margins   Groundcover for shade   12"

PL 1942

3.00
Brunnera macrophylla - Heart-shaped foliage, tiny blue             
 flowers   Groundcover for shade    12"

PL 1940

3.00Boston Ivy (Parthenocissus tricuspidata) - Self-clinging vinePL 1938

4.00
Baptisia 'Purple Smoke'  - Smoky violet, lupine-like flowers,     
  gray-green clover-like foliage, 2nd year plants    40"

PL 1936

3.00Lobelia siphelitica (Great Blue Lobelia)    24”PL 2410
2.00Lobelia cardinalis (Cardinal Flower)  Green leaves, red flwr PL 2407
3.00Liriope spicata (Lilyturf)    PL 2404
3.00Ligularia stenocephala 'The Rocket'  - Yellow, shade     40”PL 2402
4.00Ligularia 'Little Lantern' - Large bright-yellow flowersPL 2401|

3.00Ligularia dentata 'Desdemona'  - Yellow/orange    40"PL 2395
2.00Liatris spicata 'Floristan White'  (Blazing Star)    24"PL 2393
2.00Liatris spicata (Blazing Star) - Purple    24"PL 2390
2.50Liatris Kobold (Blazing Star) - Mauve-purple, compact    18"PL 2387
3.00Leucanthemum supurbum 'Snow Cap'  - Dwarf white    8"PL 2385
3.00Leucanthemum 'Sunny Side Up' - Semi-double white    14"PL 2384|

3.00Leucanthemum 'Becky'  - Large white single flowers    36"    PL 2383
3.00Iris versicolor (Blue flag) - Wetland plant    30"PL 2373
2.50Iris siberica 'Welcome Return'   Velvet purple flower    24”PL 2371
2.50Iris siberica 'Chilled Wine'  - Red     28"PL 2360
2.50Iris siberica 'Caesar’s Brother'  - Blue     30”PL 2358
3.00Iris siberica 'Butter and Sugar' Creamy yellow,rebloomer28"PL 2354
4.00Iris pallida variegata 'Aureum'  Striped fol.,,blue flowers   15”PL 2346
4.00Iris pallida variegata 'Argentium'  Green & white striped   15”PL 2345
3.00Iris cristata (Crested Iris) - Pale blue-yellow, dwarf    6"PL 2324
3.00Hibiscus moscheutos  'Luna Red'  - 8” red blooms    30”PL 2311
3.00Hibiscus 'Disco Belle Pink'     20"PL 2298
3.00Heuchera 'Venus'  - Large silver leaves with dark veins  12”PL 2296
4.00Heuchera 'Snow Angel' Grn fol..w/ spots,pink flowers12” PL 2293
3.00Heuchera 'Silver Scrolls'  - Burgundy, silver Foliage   12"PL 2292|

3.00Heuchera 'Regina'  - Burgundy-red foliage, pink flowers    6”PL 2290
3.00Heuchera 'Prince' -Purple-red leaves with ruffled edges 20"PL 2286
4.00Heuchera 'Plum Pudding'  Purple silver-streaked foliage 12"PL 2285
2.00Heuchera ‘Palace Purple’  (Coral Bells) - Bronze foliage 12”PL 2284
4.00Heuchera’Miracle’-Leaves change charteuse to brick-red10” PL 2283|

5.00Heuchera ‘Midnight Rose’  Purple fol. with pink spots 12”   PL 2282|

5.00Heuchera ‘Lime Ricky’  -Llime-green fol. white flowers 9-18”PL 2281|

4.00Heuchera 'Crimson Curls'  Dark scalloped leaves   12"PL 2279

5.00
Heuchera 'Caramel'  - Large, golden-caramel leaves with        
  red undersides, a very strong grower    10"

PL 2274|

 4.00
Hemerocallis 'Woodside Ruby’  - Ruby-red flower with a         
  green throat    30”

PL 2269|

3.00
Hemerocallis 'Wine Delight'  - 
   Red-wine flowers, long blooming, rebloomer     28"

PL 2268

3.00Hemerocallis 'Summer Wine'  Deep violet    24"PL 2264
4.00Hemerocallis 'Strutters Ball'  - Purple with green throat   28"PL 2260

3.00
Hemerocallis 'Strawberry Candy'  - Pink flowers with red
   eye and yellow throat, rebloomer    26”

PL 2256

4.00
Hemerocallis 'Stella Supreme' - Compact grass-like foliage   
 with lacy lemon-yellow blooms, rebloomer  16"

PL 2254|

2.50Hemerocallis 'Stella D'Oro'  - Yellow, rebloomer    16”PL 2252

3.00
Hemerocallis 'Ruby Stella' - Scarlet with yellow throat,            
rebloomer    12-18”     

PL 2249|

5.00
Hemerocallis 'Rosy Returns' - Bright rose flowers w/deeper   
 pink eye and yellow throat, rebloomer.   12"  

PL 2246|

3.00Hemerocallis 'Purple Waters'  - Reddish-purple flowers  24"PL 2242|

3.00
Hemerocallis 'Purple D'Oro'  - Veined reddish-purple flower    
 with lavender sepels    15 - 18"

PL 2239|

3.00
Hemerocallis 'Prairie Blue Eyes'  - Large 5" lavender  
   flowers with near-blue eye & green throat     28"

PL 2237

3.00
Hemerocallis 'Pardon Me'  
   Red with yellow throat, rebloomer    18"

PL 2235

3.00
Hemerocallis 'Pandora’s Box'
   Fragrant cream flowers with purple eye, rebloomer    18”

PL 2229

2.50
Hemerocallis 'Mini Stella'   
   Yellow/burnt orange, green throat, rebloomer    10”

PL 2225

3.00
Hemerocallis 'Mauna Loa'  - Copper-gold flowers with red        
highlights, golden throat. late bloomer    5” 

PL 2219  

3.00
Hemerocallis 'Little Business'     
   Pink/red with green throat, rebloomer    15"

PL 2210

5.00
Hemerocallis  'Ice Carnival'   Large 6" ruffled lemon-white       
 flowers with green throat   28"

PL 2206

4.00
Hemerocallis 'Janice Brown'  - Baby pink ruffled flowers,
green throat, rebloomer    21”

PL 2204|

3.00Hemerocallis 'Hyperion'  - Yellow, fragrant , rebloomer   30"PL 2202

3.00
Hemerocallis 'Happy Returns'     
   Lemon yellow, ruffled, fragrant, rebloomer    18"

PL 2200

4.00
Hemerocallis 'Gentle Shepard'  - Large white ruffled petals     
 with a pale lime throat     34"

PL 2196|

2.50
Hemerocallis 'Frans Hall'
   Bright orange and rust bicolor blooms    24"

PL 2195

3.00
Hemerocallis 'Fairy Tale Pink'     
   Ruffled pink w/green throat, rebloomer     24"

PL 2192

2.50
Hemerocallis 'Eenie Weenie'     
   Bright lemon yellow, rebloomer    12"

PL 2190

4.00
Hemerocallis 'Daring Deception'  - Cream-pink flower with      
 purple eye and green throat    24”

PL 2180|

3.00
Hemerocallis 'Chicago Apache'  - Deep red flower, ruffled       
 edges, green throat, rebloomer    26”

PL 2175

2.50Hemerocallis 'Catherine Woodbury'  - Pink    30"PL 2172
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3.00Veronica 'Royal Candles'  - Compact, spreading    15"PL 2622
3.00Trollius chinensis 'Golden Queen'   (Globe Flower) PL 2615
2.80Tradescantia 'Zwanenburg'  - Purple     24"PL 2607
4.00Tradescantia andersonia 'Sweet Kate'     PL 2605|

3.00Tradescantia 'Innocence'  - White     24"PL 2600
3.00Tradescantia 'Concord Grape'    PurplePL 2597
3.00Tiarella wherryi (Foamflower) PL 2594
4.00Tiarella 'Skeleton Key'  (Foamflower) PL 2592|

4.00Tiarella ‘Jeepers Creepers’PL 2591|

4.00Tiarella ‘Iron Butterfly’  PL 2590|

2.50Thalictrum aquilegifolium purpureum PL 2587
3.00Stachy’s byzantina 'Silver Carpet'  (Lamb's Ear) PL 2582
3.00Stachys byzantina 'Big Ears'  (Lamb's Ear)     PL 2580
3.00Solidago rugosa 'Fireworks'  - Golden yellow flowers PL 2579|

2.50Sempervivum 'Cobweb Houseleek'   PL 2578|

2.50Sedum 'Vera Jameson'  - Dusty pink, dark foliage    10-12"PL 2575
2.50Sedum telephium 'Matrona'   -Large red flowers,white bractsPL 2574
2.50Sedum represtre 'Angelina'  - Yellow fol. turns orange-red PL 2570|

2.50Sedum 'Purple Emperor'  - Dark purple fol. pink flowers 15”PL 2569
2.50Sedum 'Neon' -  Green foliage, dark pink flowers    18” PL 2566
2.50Sedum 'Frosty Morn'  - Grey-green leave, white edges   12"PL 2560|

2.50Sedum cauticola 'Lidakense'  -Blue foilage, pink flowers 10”PL 2557
2.50Sedum 'Bertram Anderson'    Purple leaves, pink  flowers    PL 2554
2.00Sedum 'Autumn Joy'  - Bronze flowers   18"PL 2551
2.50Sedum 'Autumn Fire'  - Bright red flowers    16”PL 2549
2.50Scabiosa 'Butterfly Blue'  - Long bloom time    20"               PL 2543
2.50Salvia verticulata  'Purple Rain'     18"PL 2541
3.00Salvia nemorosa 'May Night'  - Violet-blue    12-18"               PL 2537
3.00Salvia nemorosa 'Marcus'  Dwarf variety, blue flowers    12”PL 2533
2.50Salvia nemorosa 'Caradonna'  Purple stems and blooms 18”PL 2532
2.50Salvia nemorosa 'Blue Hill'  - Compact    20"PL 2530
2.00Rudbeckia Goldsturm (Black Eyed Susan)     24"     PL 2526

 3.00Pulmonaria ‘Raspberry Splash’  - Raspberry-coral flowersPL 2523|

3.00Pulmonaria sacchriflorus 'Mrs. Moon'  - Pink    12"PL 2520
3.00Pulmonaria 'Majeste'  - Leaves turn silver, blue flowers   10"PL 2515
3.00Pulmonaria cevennensis PL 2513
4.00Polygonatum (Variegated Solomon's Seal)     24-30"PL 2507
7.00Polemonium ‘Stairway  to Heaven' PL 2505|

5.00Polemonium 'Brise d' Anjou'     PL 2500
2.00Phlox subulata 'White Delight' (Creeping Phlox)    4-6"  PL 2497
2.00Phlox subulata 'Red Wings'  (Creeping Phlox)    4-6"  PL 2496
2.00Phlox subulata 'Emerald Pink' (Creeping Phlox)    4-6"  PL 2495
2.00Phlox subulata 'Emerald Blue'  (Creeping Phlox)    4-6"  PL 2494
2.00Phlox subulata 'Candy Stripe'  (Creeping Phlox)    4-6"  PL 2493
2.50Phlox paniculata  'Starfire'  - Red    30”PL 2492|

2.50Phlox paniculata 'Red Riding Hood'  - Red  flowers PL 2491|

2.50Phlox paniculata  'Orange Perfection'     30” PL 2489
2.50Phlox paniculata 'Miss Pepper' Pink w/dark pink eye     36”PL 2488
2.50Phlox paniculata 'Little Laura'  - Purple, dark eye    25"PL 2487
2.50Phlox paniculata 'Little Boy'  - Blue-mauve    30"PL 2484
2.50Phlox paniculata 'Franz Schubert'  - Cool lilac flowersPL 2482
2.50Phlox paniculata 'Eva Cullum'  - Pink  with maroon eye 2 -3'PL 2480|

2.50Phlox paniculata 'Davids Lavender’  - Lilac blooms     48”PL 2479|

2.50Phlox divaricata 'Plum Perfect'  Purple/plum flowers PL 2465|

3.00Perovskia 'Little Spire'  -  Dwarf, upright cultivar    36"PL 2447
2.00Perovskia atriplicifolia (Russian Sage)     48”     PL 2443
6,00Peony Double White -Gallon  6/cratePL 2440
6.00Peony Double Red 'Karl Rosenfield'  - Gallon  6/cratePL 2438
6.00Peony Double Pink 'Sarah Bernhardt'  - Gallon  6/cratePL 2436
2.00Nepeta 'Walker’s Low'      Gray-green foliage, blue flowers   PL 2430
2.50Nepeta ‘Little Titch’  - Upright and compact    8 - 10”PL 2429|

2.50Nepeta faassenii 'Kit Kat'  - Dark purple-blue flowers PL 2428|

2.50Monarda didyma 'Raspberrry Wine'      Wine & red flowers  PL 2426
3.00Monarda  didyma 'Petite Wonder'     Pale pink flowers    8”PL 2425
3.00Monarda didyma 'Petite Delight'     Rosy-pink flowersPL 2420
2.50Monarda didyma 'Jacob Cline'  - Large red flowers    48"PL 2418
3.00Monarda didyma 'Fireball'   Deep red sphere-shaped flowersPL 2417|

3.00Monarda didyma 'Coral Reef '  - Hot pink coral blooms    36”PL 2416|

2.50Lysimachia punctata 'Alexander'   Varie. fol., yellow flowers PL 2415

GROUND COVERS    12  4-pacs/crate    24.00/crate

Sweet  Woodruff - Galium odoratum    6"GC 3577
Sedum kamtschaticum variegatum     6"GC 3573
Sedum fuldaglut  'Fireglow'  - Red-orange foliage, red flowers   4"GC 3570
Sedum 'Dragons Blood'    Red-purple foliage, pink flower   6"GC 3565
Sedum 'Bailey's Gold'      3"GC 3556
Pachysandra 'Green Carpet'     8"GC 3540
Lysmachia (Moneywort, Creeping Jenny) - Green   4"GC 3538
Lysmachia (Moneywort, Creeping Jenny) - Gold     4"GC 3535
Lamium 'White Nancy'    6"GC 3532
Lamium 'Pink Pewter'    6"GC 3530
Lamiastrum variegatum (Yellow Archangel)    10"GC 3527
Ajuga 'Burgundy Glow'     4"GC 3512
Ajuga Bronze    4"GC 3510

PERENNIAL WILDFLOWERS in 4-1/2" Round Pots
12/crate  32.40/crate  2.70/pot         For less than 18 of one variety add $.30/pot.

Virginia Blue Bells  (Mertensia virginica)    2'WF 2777
Trillium YellowWF 2775
Trillium Grandiflorum  - White flower, shadeWF 2772
Trillium Erectum  - Red flower, shadeWF 2770
Shooting Stars - Sun/shade    12-16"WF 2760
Merrybells  (Uvularia)    12-18"WF 2755
Jack in the Pulpit  - Shade/moist    1-2'WF 2730
Ginger Root  - Purple flower, ground cover, shade/moistWF 2725
Bloodroot  - White flower, shade/moist    4-6"WF 2720
Aguilegia canadensis  (Columbine Common)   18"WF 2715

POT ROSES    Mini Roses in 4-1/2" Round Pots
15/crate    3.35/pot   50.25/crate     

Cupido/Sunblaze    (10-color mix in bloom)PR 4912

HARDY FERNS in 5" Square Jumbo Pots  
8/crate   3.30/pot   26.40/crate                 For less than 18 of one variety add $.30/pot.

Osmundo claytonia Interrupted  Fern    2-4'FE 2875
Osmundo cinnamonea Cinnamon Fern - Large, vigorous    2-3'FE 2870
Onoclea sensibilis Sensitive  Fern    1-2'FE 2868|

Mateuccia struthiopteris Ostrich Fern - Moist/sun or shade    2-5'FE 2865
Dryopteris marginalis Leatherwood  Fern Will tolerate dry cond.16”FE 2860|

Athyrium niponicum pictum Japanese Painted  Fern    24"
   Also available in 3" pots  32/crate  $1.50 each                           

FE 2858

Athyrium niponicum pictum Japanese Painted  Fern   15"               FE 2857
Athyrium Lady Ghost  Painted Fern    26”FE 2852|

Athyrium felix-femina Lady in Red  Fern - Red Stems    36"  FE 2850
Athyrium felix-femina  Lady Fern     24”FE 2848
Adiantum pedatum Maidenhair Fern  - Moist/shade   18"FE 2845

ASIATIC HYBRID LILIES in #1 Trade Perennials    
6/cr.   3.65/pot   21.90/cr.   2 bulbs/pot     For less than 6 of one variety add $.30/pot.

Tiny Nanny  - White    18 - 24”LY 2428|

Tiny Ghost  - Raspberry red    18 - 24”LY 2422|

Tiny Dino  - Orange melon    18 - 24”   LY 2418|

Tiny Bee  - Bright yellow     18 - 24”LY 2412|

Lollipop -  Raspberry edges with a white center    20 - 30”LY 2406

ORIENTAL LILIES in #1 Trade Perennials    
6/cr.   3.65/pot   21.90/cr.  1 bulb/pot        For less than 6 of one variety add $.30/pot.

Stargazer  - White/red  18”  (2 bulbs)LY 2482
Starfighter  - Crimson red, wide white edge  14”LY 2481
Mona Lisa  - Soft pink  24”LY 2480
Cobra - Blood red    36"LY 2474
Casa Blanca  - White  30”LY 2469
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HOSTA  Quart Orange Pots    2.50/pot   12/crate   30.00/crate 
For less than 12 of one variety add $.30/pot.   

Wide Brim  - Blue-green leaves with cream-gold margins   24"HO 3263
Royal Standard  - Glossy green with white flowers   28"HO 3255
Krossa Regal  - Frosty blue, upright habit    28"HO 3242
Golden Tiara  - Heart-shaped leaves, yellow    24"HO 3236|

Gold Standard  - Medium large - Green/cream    24"HO 3230
Halcyon  - Very blue, heavy foliage  15"HO 3228
Frances Williams  - Large blue green/yellow edge  24"HO 3227
Francee  - Dark green white edge, lavender flowers  24"HO 3226
Elegans  sieboldiana - Large blue/grey - Heavily textured 30"HO 3222
Blue Cadet  - Blue/green heart-shaped round mound  10"HO 3221
Aureo Marginata  - Green with yellow margins  18-24"HO 3220
August Moon  - Large golden foliage  24"HO 3210
Albo Marginata  - Green/white - Lavender flower  14"HO 3205

HOSTAS Quart Purple Pots   3.00/pot   12/cr.   36.0 0/cr.
For less than 12 of one variety add $.30/pot.

Sum and Substance  - Chartreuse, oval leaves, lav. Flowers    30"HO 3300
So Sweet  - Heart-shaped leaves with creamy yellow margins    8”   HO 3298
Patriot  - Dark green, pure white margin  22"HO 3296
Minuteman  - Slightly cupped dark green leaves, creamy edges  22”HO 3293
Lancifolia  - Narrow green foliage - Lavender flower  20"HO 3290
Fragrant Bouquet  - Light green leaves with yellow edges  20”    HO 3280
Brim Cup  - Small cupped green leaves with wide white marginsHO 3276
Blue Angel  - Huge blue heavily-textured leaves, floriferous  36”HO 3275

HOSTAS  Quart Green Pots    4.00/pot   12/cr.   48. 00/cr.
For less than 12 of one variety add $.30/pot.

Whirlwind  - Pointed heart-shaped leaves with yellow centers and
   wide blue-green margins that fade to white in summer    22”

HO 3368

Sun Power   -  Bright gold long pointed leaves   28”HO 3367
Stiletto  - Green with white edges, narrow wavy shaped leaves  8"HO 3363|

Sagae - Fluctuans var. - Frosty green, yellow margins turn white30"HO 3357
Red October -  Red stems, narrow blue-green leaves     24”HO 3355|

Revolution  - Round white centered leaves, dark green margins 18”HO 3354
Plantaginia grandiflora  - Light green , fragrant flowers    25"HO 3352
Fried Green Tomatoes  - Green  heart-shaped leaves,    26”HO 3325
Blue Umbrellas  - Large blue leaves, fast grower, sun tolerant   36”HO 3311
Big Daddy  - Deep blue, puckered round leaf    36"HO 3310
Abba Dabba Do  - Dark green with yellow margins    24"HO 3308|

PREMIUM HOSTA   Quart White Pots       6.00/pot  12/crate  72.00/crate  
For less than 12 of one variety add $.30/pot.   

Twilight  - Thick, round, dark green with wide golden margins    20"HO 3390|

Stained Glass  - Gold leaves, green margins   12 - 16”HO 3360|

Paradigm - Corrugated gold leaves with blue-green margins.  18” HO 3385|

Paul's Glory - Heart-shaped gold leaves, blue-green margins,  18"HO 3381|

Montana Aureo-marginata  - Pointed leaves, yellow  margins  24”HO 3380
June  -Blue edges and creamy center, turning chartreuse  15"HO 3377|

Guacamole  - Large, shiny, rounded leaves with gold center    22”HO 3376
Great Expectations  -Blue-green leaves with yellow centers  22”HO 3375
Fire and Ice  - White leaf centers w/dark  green edges    22”HO 3373
Cherry Berry  -Pointed elliptic leaves, white, dark green margins16”HO 3372
Abiqua Drinking Gourd  - Blue-green, puckered foliage   20”HO 3370

ORNAMENTAL GRASS  Perennial in Quart Pots 2.50/pot 12/crate 30.00/cr ate
For less than 12 of one variety add $.30/pot.

Phalaris arundinacea Ribbon Grass  - Strawberries and Cream 3'OG 3848
Pennisetum alopeeuroides 'Hamelin'  - Showy white plumes     24"OG 3847|

Panicum virgatum - Switch Grass - ‘Shenandoah’     4’OG 3846
Panicum virgatum - Switch Grass  - ‘Heavy Metal’    5-6'OG 3844
Miscanthus sinensis  Silver Feather  Grass  Silvery-white plumes 6'OG 3842
Miscanthus sinensis Purpurascens - Red Flame Miscanthus    6’    OG 3840
Miscanthus sinensis ‘Chinese Silver Grass’   Silver-pink to Bronze OG 3838|

Helictotrichon sempervirens  Avena - Blue Oat Grass     24”OG 3835
Festuca ovina glauca - Blue Fescue  -‘Elijah Blue’ Silver-blue15-20"OG 3827
Deschampsia cespitosa -‘Schottland’ Huge airy flower panicles24”OG 3826|

Deschampsia cespitosa - ‘Northern Lights’  - Tufted Hair Grass   OG 3825|

Carex vulpinoidea  - Fox Sedge  OG 3824|

Carex muskingumenses - Palm Sedge  - Shade (okay in sun)   OG 3822
Carex Glauca - Blue Sedge Grass  Silvery-blue foliage  6”OG 3819|

Calamagrostis Overdam - Feather Reed Grass        3-5'OG 3817
Calamagrostis canadensis Bluejoint Reedgrass  -  36”OG 3816|

Calamagrostis arundinacea - 'Karl Foerster'      
   Feather Reed Grass  - Showy feather plumes    4-5' 

OG 3814

Calamagrostis  acutiflora  'Avalanche'  Feather Reed Grass     5’OG 3812|

Bouteloua curtipendula - Sideoats Grama          2-3' OG 3810
Arrhenatherum bulbosum variegatum -Variegated Oat Grass  1-2'OG 3808
Andropogon  gerardii  Big Blue Stem           3-4’OG 3806

Sporoboles heterolepsis Prairie Dropseed - Native    2’  OG 3857
Spartina pectinata Prairie Cordgrass      6'OG 3856|

Sorghastrum nutans - Indian Grass - ‘Indian Steel’     4’OG 3852
Schizachyrium scoparium (Andro.scoparis) Little Blue Stem 12-24"OG 3850

ORNAMENTAL GRASS  Annual in 4" Pots  2.25/pot 12/crate 27.00/crate
For less than 12 of one variety add $.30/pot.

Scirpus cernuus (Isolepsis cernuus) ‘Fiber Optic Grass’     12”OG 3886
Pennisetum setaceum Rubrum - Crimson Fountain Grass     3'      OG 3884
Pennisetum glaucum ‘Purple Majesty’  Ornamental Millet    48”   OG 3882
Pennisetum glaucum ‘Jester'  Ornamental Millet  - 42"   OG 3880|

Lemon Grass - Culinary herb!  OG 3878|

Juncus 'Blue Arrows'  - Spike-like habitOG 3875|

Juncus 'Blue Twisted Arrows'     18”OG 3874|

Imperata cylindrica Red Baron - Japanese Blood Grass   24”OG 3873|

Carex flagellifera 'Toffee Twist'  Sllender mahogany leaves 18- 24"OG 3872|

Carex 'Evergold'   Green and creamy-yellow variegated foliage  12"OG 3871|

Acorus variegata - Green & cream foliage.  Sweet Flag  12"OG 3870

24.004.00Trumpet Vine  - Campsis radicans - Vigorous vine,  VN 2654
24.004.00Polygonum Silver Lace Vine  - White flowers, sun  VN 2652
24.004.00Lonicera anomala Honeysuckle Hall’s PinkVN 2642

24.004.00
Parthencoissis quinq. Engleman Ivy  / Virginia            
  Creeper - Vine 

VN 2640

42.907.15
Clematis - Ville D Lyon  - Very large carmine-red         
  petals with lighter centers - On trellis

VN 2627

42.907.15Clematis - Rhapsody  - Sapphire blue  - On trellisVN 2622|

42.907.15Clematis - Jackmani  - Purple - On trellisVN 2618
42.907.15Clematis - Henryi  - White -  On trellisVN 2617
42.907.15Clematis - Hagley Hybrid  - Pink - On trellisVN 2616
42.907.15Clematis - Ernest Markham  - Magenta - On trellis  VN 2614
42.907.15Clematis - Elsa Spath - Rich lavender - On trellisVN 2612

24.004.00
Boston Ivy  - Parthenocissus tricuspidata - Deeply       
  lobed and maple-like leaves, red fall color   

VN 2610

24.004.00
Ampelopsis  ‘Variegated Porcelain Vine’   
   White flowers developing porcelain berries   15’  

VN 2605

$/ cr.$/each
PERENNIAL VINES  #1 Trade Pots    6/cr.
For less than 6 of one variety add $.30/pot.

#1 Trade Perennials  6/crate   
For less than 6 of one variety add $.30/pot.  

3.65Hemerocallis 'Stella D'Oro'  - Yellow, rebloomer    16”GA 2739
4.00Hemerocallis 'Ruby Stella' - Scarlet with yellow throat     GA 2738
4.00Hemerocallis'Pardon Me'  Red w/yellow throat,rebloomer18"GA 2736
4.00Hemerocallis 'Little Business'  Pink/red with green throat     GA 2735
4.00Hemerocallis 'Happy Returns'      Lemon yellow, GA 2730
4.00Hemerocallis 'Fairy Tale Pink'    Ruffled pink w/green throat,GA 2727
4.00Hemerocallis 'Chicago Apache'   Red flower, green throat    GA 2725
4.00Hemerocallis 'Barbara Mitchell'  - Ruffled pink  flowers  GA 2722
3.65Heliopsis 'Summer Sun'  - Yellow daisy     30"GA 2715
3.65Geranium sanguineum (Bloody Cranesbill) - Red     10" GA 2713
3.65Geranium maculatum 'Walter Ingwersen'  - Lilac/pink  2-15"GA 2712
4.00Geranium 'Brookside'  - Blue, long blooming     15"GA 2710
3.65Geranium biokova 'Karmina'  - Pink blooms    8”GA 2707
3.65Gaillardia 'Goblin'  - Red and gold, dwarf    14"GA 2705
4.00Eupatorium maculatum Gateway (Joe Pye Weed) Red   5-6'GA 2695
3.65Echinacea ‘White Swan'  (Coneflower)    40"GA 2692
3.65Echinacea ‘Purpurea’  (Coneflower)     30"GA 2690
3.65Echinacea ‘Magnus’ (Coneflower) - Rose-red    40"     GA 2687
5.00Echinacea 'Kims Knee High'  (Coneflower)    20"GA 2685
6.00Echinacea 'Big Sky Sunrise' Yellow petals, green cone  32"GA 2684
4.00Dicentra formosa 'Luxurient'  (Bleeding Heart) - Red   12”GA 2682
3.65Dianthus 'Firewitch'  - Magenta flowers, blue foliage    6”GA 2676
3.65Dianthus deltoides 'Zing Rose'  - Cerise scarlet     6"GA 2675
3.65Dendranthemum zawadskii 'Clara Curtis'  - Rose    18”GA 2672
4.00Coreopsis verticillata 'Zagreb'  - Upright habit, yellow     12"GA 2667
4.00Coreopsis verticillata 'Moonbeam'  - Cream yellow    18"GA 2665
3.65Campanula carpatica 'White Clips'  (Harebell)     9-12"GA 2650
3.65Campanula carpatica 'Blue Clips'   (Harebell)     9-12"GA 2647
6.00Brunnera macrophylla 'Jack Frost'  Silver leaves,green veinsGA 2640
4.00Astilbe chinensis ‘Fanal’  - Dark red    24”GA 2635
4.00Astilbe arendsii ‘Bridal Veil’  - White, early bloomer   28"GA 2632
3.65Aster ‘Woods Purple’  (Bushy Aster)    12 - 16”GA 2632
3.65Aster ‘Purple Dome’  - More mildew resistant, purple    18"GA 2630
3.65Aster ‘Alma Potschke’  - Rose pink    3 - 4'GA 2627
4.00Asclepsias incarnata (Marsh Milkweed)   Red     4’GA 2623
3.65Aruncus diocus (Goats Beard)     50"GA 2620
3.65Artemesia 'Silver Mound'  - Drought tolerant     6 -10"GA 2610
3.65Alchemilla mollis 'Thriller'  - Yellow-green    18"GA 2605
3.65Achillea 'Paprika'  - Ruby red    18"GA 2602
3.65Achillea ‘Moonshine’  - Sulphur yellow     18 - 24"GA 2600
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3.65Veronica 'Sunny Border Blue'      20”GA 2866
3.65Veronica 'Royal Candles'  - Blue, compact, spreading  15”GA 2860
4.00Tiarella wherryi (Foamflower) - Pink and white flowersGA 2857
3.65Sedum 'Purple Emperor'  - Dark purple fol.,pink flowersGA 2851
3.65Sedum telephium 'Matrona'   - Dark foliage,red flowers    15"GA 2850
3.65Sedum 'Autumn Joy'  - Bronzy flowers    18"GA 2842
3.65Sedum 'Autumn Fire'  - Bright red flowers    16”GA 2840
4.00Salvia nemorosa 'May Night'  - Violet-blue    12-18"  GA 2828
3.65Rudbeckia - Gloriosa Daisy 'Goldsturm'      24"     GA 2825
6.00Polemonium 'Brise d' Anjou'  Variegated fol., blue flwr.    24"GA 2820
3.65Phlox paniculata ‘David’ (Tall Garden Phlox)  White         GA 2812
4.00Perovskia 'Little Spire'  -  Dwarf, upright cultivar    36"GA 2805
3.65Perovskia atriplicifolia (Russian Sage)     36”      GA 2802
6.00Peony Double White 'Dutchesse de Nemours'GA 2800
6.00Peony Double Red 'Karl Rosenfield'  GA 2797
6.00Peony Double Pink 'Sarah Bernhardt'  GA 2795
3.65Nepeta 'Walker’s Low'  - Blue flowers, gray-green foliage10”GA 2792
4.00Monarda 'Petite Delight' - Rosy-pink flowers    12"GA 2782
3.65Monarda 'Jacob Kline'  - Large red flowers    48”GA 2779
3.65Monarda 'Blue Stocking'  - Lavender    24"GA 2775
4.00Lobelia siphilitica 'Great Blue'  (Cardinal Flower)    24”GA 2772
3.65Liatris spicatta (Blazing Star) - Purple     24”GA 2770
3.65Liatris spicatta 'Floristan White'     36"GA 2767
3.65Liatris 'Kobold'  (Blazing Star) Mauve-purple, compact 10"GA 2766
4.00Leucanthemum supurbum 'Snow Cap'  - Dwarf white    8"GA 2762
4.00Leucanthemum 'Becky'  - Large sturdy white single flwrs. 36"GA 2760
3.65Iris siberica 'Caesar’s Brother'  - Blue    30”GA 2755
5.00Heuchera 'Venus'  - Large silver leaves with dark veins  12"GA 2746
5.00Heuchera 'Snow Angel'    GA 2744
5.00Heuchera 'Plum Pudding'  Plum, silver-streaked foliage   12"GA 2742
6.00Heuchera  'Caramel'  GA 2742
4.00Hemerocallis 'Strawberry Candy'  - Pink flowers, red eye GA 2740

#1 TRADE POT HOSTA
For less than 6 of one variety add $.30/pot.

3.65Variegated  - Green & white - Purple flower   14”GA 2880
3.65Royal Standard - Glossy green with white flowers  24"GA 2877
4.00Patriot  - Dark green, pure white margin  22"GA 2876
4.00Lancifolia  - Narrow green foliage - Lavender flower  18"GA 2875
3.65Krossa Regal  - Frosty blue, upright habit  28"GA 2874
3.65Halcyon  - Very blue, heavy foliage  15"GA 2873
3.65Gold Standard  - Medium large - Green/cream  22"GA 2871
3.65Francee  - Dark green white edge, lavender flowers  22"GA 2870
3.65Aureo fortunei Marginata - Green w/yellow margins    22"GA 2865
3.65Albo Marginata  - Green/white - Lavender flower  14"GA 2862

#1 TRADE POT ORNAMENTAL GRASS
For less than 6 of one variety add $.30/pot.

4.00Sporoboles heterolepsis Prairie Dropseed  -    Native   12”GA 2904

4.00
Schizachyrium scoparium (Andropogon scoparis)
   Little Blue Stem  - Pronounced blue color   12-24"

GA 2902

4.00
Miscanthus sinensis Purpurascens 
   Red Flame Miscanthus  Likes moist soil, very hardy   6’ 

GA 2897

4.00Helictotrichon sempervirens  Avena - Blue Oat Grass   24”GA 2892
4.00Festuca ovina glauca - Blue Fescue  - ‘Elijah Blue’      18"GA 2890
4.00Deschampsia cespitosa - Tufted Hair Grass    2'     GA 2887

4.00
Calamagrostis arundinacea - 'Karl Foerster'  
   Feather Reed Grass  - Showy feather plumes   4-5' 

GA 2885

10" HANGING BASKETS  at 9.95 each

Wandering Jew HB 4164|

Verbena - Aztec / Tapien varietiesHB 4161
Torenia - Rose Moon - Part shade  HB 4158|

Torenia - Blue Moon - Part shadeHB 4156
Swedish Ivy HB 4152
StreptocarpusHB 4151
Scaevola Whirlwind BlueHB 4149
Petunia Wave Purple  HB 4147
Petunia Wave Pink HB 4146
Petunia Wave Lavender HB 4144
Petunia Wave Blue  AAS AWARD WINNERHB 4142
Petunia Tiny Tunia - Assorted ColorsHB 4141
Petunia Supertunia  - Assorted VarietiesHB 4140
Petunia Easy Wave Rose Dawn HB 4139
Petunia Double Surprise - Soft pinkHB 4137
Petunia Double Surprise - Purple VeinHB 4136
Petunia Double Surprise - Blue VeinHB 4135
Nemesia Sunsatia - Cranberry, Yellow, PeachHB 4129
Nemesia Innocence - WhiteHB 4128
Nasturtium Tropaeolum Duck - Yellow flower, trailing   6 - 12”HB 4127|

Million Bells (Calibrachoa)HB 4125
Lobelia - Waterfall BlueHB 4117
Lantanna - 5 colorsHB 4116
Impatiens SinglesHB 4113
Impatiens New GuineaHB 4112
Impatiens FusionHB 4111
Impatiens Double  - FiestaHB 4110
Geranium Ivy HB 4104
Geranium Caliente (trailing zonal) - Deep Red, Rose, LavenderHB 4098|

GeraniumHB 4098
Fuchsia HB 4095
Diascia - Wink Garnet Red., Wink PinkHB 4086|

Coleus Trailing QueenHB 4071
Bridal Veil HB 4065|

Begonia ReigerHB 4060
Begonia NonstopsHB 4053
Begonia - IlluminationHB 4049
Begonia Del Arte - Three colorsHB 4044|

Begonia Bonfire - Orange, trailingHB 4043|

Bacopa - Mini white blossomsHB 4041
Bacopa - Blue ShowersHB 4038
Annuals - MixedHB 4035

10" PREMIUM BASKETS

12.25Ferns - Boston TypeHB 4230
15.75BougainvilleaHB 4215

LARGER HANGING BASKETS      11 5/8" Diameter

21.25BougainvilleaHB 4280
15.50Annuals - MixedHB 4275

DECORATIVE BASKET w/Coco Liner and Chain

77.0022" Moss Lined Hanging Baskets  (Special Order)HB 4302
22.2514"  Mixed Specialty AnnualsHB 4299
18.2512"  Mixed Specialty AnnualsHB 4296

21.2512"Hibiscus  (assorted colors)PA 8300
10.256"Hibiscus  (assorted colors)PA 8280
13.0012”Geranium PA 8240
10.5010”Fuchsias Upright - GartenmeisterPA 8230
9.5010”Cordyline Australis - Spike-like  2 - 3’PA 8227|

13.2512"Coleus - Newer varieties PA 8225
21.5012"BougainvilleaPA 8220
27.5016"Annuals - Mixed AnnualsPA 8210
14.0012”Annuals - Mixed AnnualsPA 8200
PricePotPATIO POTS

PILLAR GERANIUMS    Save 3.00 if taken before 4/10/09   

28.0016"Geranium Pillars - New size, designer pot.       
  These are big and spectacular plants.

PA
8370

PLANTERS   Instant color for decks, patios, balconies

Cedar Planter - 7" x 16"    Great mix of specialty annuals   19.00PT 5165||||

Patio Tomato 'Husky Red Cherry'  in 10" Pot    6.75PT 5150
Patio Tomato 'Husky Red' in 10" Pot    6.75 eachPT 5140
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GARDEN MUMS in 4" Pots   18/crate     20.70/crate  
For less than 18 of one variety add $.30/pot              

Syllabub  Purple   -  Spoon, TallGM 2983|

Sunburst  Yellow   -  Daisy, MediumGM 2980|

Stellar Purple   -  Decorative, ShortGM 2972|

Starburst  White   -  Decorative, MediumGM 2969|

Sparkle  White   -  Daisy, MediumGM 2959|

Manakin Red   -  Duplex Daisy, MediumGM 2957|

Mammoth Yellow Quill  -  Quill/Daisy, Tall GM 2954|

Katelli Bronze   -  Decorative, ShortGM 2949|

Homer  Orange   -  Decorative, MediumGM 2947|

Headliner  Pink   -  Decorative, MediumGM 2942|

Grandeur  Yellow   -  Decorative, MediumGM 2939|

Grandeur  Red  -  Decorative, MediumGM 2936|

Fame Red  -  Daisy, MediumGM 2933|

Eureka  Yellow   -  Decorative, Medium                                GM 2928|

Early Autumn Bronze   -  Daisy, Short                               GM 2922|

Calisto Pink  -  Decorative, Medium                                                GM 2916|

SPECIALTY ANNUALS  in 4" Pots    12/crate  1.95/pot  23.40/crate
For less than 12 of one variety add $.30/pot.

Impatiens Trailing Fanfare Series (Coral, Fushia,Orange,Orchid)SA 8116|

Impatiens New Guinea  (12 varieties)SA 8115
Impatiens Fusion - Exotic Single Impatiens (Pink, Yellow)SA 8114
Impatiens Doubles (8 varieties)SA 8111
Iboza Candle Plant VineSA 8110
Hyacinth Bean - Dolichos LabLab - Vine with purple flowersSA 8108|

Heliotrope Baby Blue - Improved varietySA 8106
Guara - Perky PinkSA 8100
German IvySA 8098
Geranium - Ivy   (4 colors)SA 8094
Geranium Violet/MagentaSA 8091
Geranium WhiteSA 8090
Geranium RedSA 8084
Geranium PinkSA 8080
Fuchsia Upright - Shadow Dancers Series (3 Varieties)SA 8074
Fuchsia Upright - GartenmeisterSA 8070
Fuchsia  Autumnale - Bright yellow leavesSA 8066|

Fern - BostonSA 8063
Euphorbia Diamond Frost      6 -12"SA 8060|

Dichondra Silver Falls - Silver-rounded leaves, trailing     SA 8059|

Diascia - Wink Pink  and Wink GarnetSA 8058
Datura - Trumpet Flower - WhiteSA 8056
Datura Double (Trumpet Flower) Ballerina (Purple, White,Yellow)SA 8050|

Daisy Marguerite  - Pink, White and YellowSA 8046
Dahlias (4 Colors)SA 8044
Cuphea Totally Tempted - Crimson, drought tolerant    10"SA 8043|

Cuphea Llavea - Flamenco Cha Cha RedSA 8042|

Cuphea Firecracker - RedSA 8040
Cuphea Allyson - PurpleSA 8036
Coleus - Trailing QueenSA 8028
Coleus - Newer varieties - Assortment - 4 colors/crateSA 8026
Coleus - Kong  Series - Mosaic, Red, RoseSA 8024
Centradenia Cascade Rose - Rose-pink flower clusters     18 - 24”SA 8023|

Castor Beans - Giant leavesSA 8022
Bidens - Peter's Gold Carpet     5"-8"SA 8020
Brachycome (Swan River Daisy)SA 8019
Begonia NonstopsSA 8016
Begonia Hiemalis - ReigerSA 8015
Begonia Dragon Wing - Pink, RedSA 8012
Begonia - Bonfire - Orange, trailingSA 8010
Bacopa - WhiteSA 8008
Bacopa  - Blue SA 8006
Angelonia - Serena Series (Purple, Lavender, White)    10 - 12"SA 8004
Alternanthera dentata Royal Tapestry - Sm. purple leaves, trailingSA 8003|

Agastache - Acapulco Orange, Acapulco RoseSA 8002|

Acalypha - Beyond Paradise,  Copperleaf     24"SA 8000|

SPECIALTY ANNUALS  in 3.5" Pots
18/crate   1.35/pot   24.30/crate

Petunia - Purple WaveSE 8358
Petunia - Pink Easy WaveSE 8354
Morning Glory - Scarlet O’Hara - RedSE 8346
Morning Glory BlueSE 8342
Million Bells (Calibrachoa) - Assorted colorsSE 8338
Bacopa - WhiteSE 8306
Bacopa  - Blue    SE 8302

PANSIES in 3.5" Pots     18/crate   1.00/pot   18.00/crate
Pansies - Early Bloomers   SE 8362

Vinca Vine - Expoflora - Brighter yellowSA 8236
Verbena - Tapien Series (Blue-violet, Tapien Pink) SA 8234
Verbena bonariensis Little One - Purple buds open to pink    18”SA 8233|

Verbena - Aztec Series (8 Varieties)SA 8232
Torenia - Blue Moon, Rose Moon - Part shadeSA 8228
Talinum Limon - Light green foliage, red flower spikes    16”SA 8215|

Sprengerii FernSA 8213
Setcreasea - Purple QueenSA 8211
Scaevola - Whirlwind Blue - Small blue fan flowersSA 8208
Sanvitalia speciosa (Sunbini Yellow, Sombrero Orange)SA 8206|

Salvia Stampede (Cherry, Lavender, Pink and Punch)SA 8204|

Salvia Elegans Golden Delicious -Yellow Pineapple SageSA 8203|

Rudbeckia hirta Tiger Eye Gold - Improved Indian Summer     20” SA 8202|

Ptilotus Joey - Spikes of feathery lavender flowers     13”SA 8201|

Plectranthus Emerald Lace - Variegated silver and green fol.   8” SA 8200|

Petunia - Wave PurpleSA 8199
Petunia - Tiny Tunia - Ice Series (Burgundy, Plum, Violet, White)SA 8198
Petunia - Potunia - Compact habit  (4 Colors)SA 8197|

Petunia - Easy Wave WhiteSA 8196|

Petunia - Easy Wave Rosy DawnSA 8195|

Petunia - Easy Wave RedSA 8193|

Petunia - Easy Wave PinkSA 8192|

Petunia - Easy Wave BlueSA 8190|

Petunia - Double Surprise - Purple Vein, Soft Pink, Blue, PurpleSA 8186
Perilla Magilla  - Dark leaf with brilliant pink-purple tonesSA 8184
Pepper - Ornamental ‘Chillly Chili’ - Green foliage, colorful fruitsSA 8182
Pepper - Ornamental ‘Black Pearl’ - Compact purple foliageSA 8180
Penta Kaleidascope - Appleblossum, CarmineSA 8178|

Oxalis Charmed Wine - Velvety black leaves   12"- 16"SA 8175|

Osteospermum Symphony Series - Lemon, OrangeSA 8174
Osteospermum Soprano Series - Purple, Light purple, White SA 8172
Nicotiana sylvestris ‘Only the Lonely’ - Splendid 4’ plantSA 8170
Nemesia Angel Heart - (Cherry, Orange, Peach, Pear)SA 8160|

Million Bells (Calibrachoa) - Mini Famous Series (6 Colors)SA 8158
Mezoo dorontheanthus - Trailing SA 8154|

Lobelia - Waterfall BlueSA 8152
Licorice Plant - (Lemon, Licorice Splash, Petite, White)SA 8138
Lantanna Lucky - Shorter var. (Honey Blush, Red Hot, Yellow)SA 8134|

Lantanna - Assorted colors  (Taller varieties)SA 8130
Ivy - English trailing  (4 varieties)SA 8126
Ipomea Sweet Potato Vine - Tri-colorSA 8121
Ipomea Sweet Potato Vine 'Marguerite' - ChartreuseSA 8120
Ipomea Sweet Potato Vine - BronzeSA 8119
Ipomea Sweet Potato Vine ‘Blackie’ - PurpleSA 8118
Ipomea Sweet Heart Series - Light Green, Purple, Red - CompactSA 8117|
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Zinnia Profusion Series (Fire, Orange, Double Cherry)SA 8252

BEDDING PLANTS    12 pacs/cr.  4 plants/pac   10.95

48Zinnia Profusion CherryBP 5728
48Zinnia Lilliput Mix (Medium)BP 5727
48Viola YellowBP 5725
48Viola MixBP 5715
48Viola BlueBP 5710
48Verbena Peaches and CreamBP 5705
48Verbena ImaginationBP 5700
48Snapdragon Rocket Mix - TallBP 5655
48Snapdragon Montego Mix,dwarfBP 5650
48Salvia Salsa Red - DwarfBP 5645
48Salvia Lighthouse Red - TallBP 5640
48Salvia Flare Red - MediumBP 5635
48Salvia Blue VictoriaBP 5628
48Portulaca Mix (Moss Rose)BP 5626
48Petunia Veined SalmonBP 5621
48Petunia Veined RedBP 5618
48Petunia Veined BlueBP 5615
48Petunia WhiteBP 5614
48Petunia SalmonBP 5612
48Petunia RoseBP 5605
48Petunia RedBP 5604
48Petunia PurpleBP 5601
48Petunia PlumBP 5602
48Petunia MixBP 5600
48Petunia BurgandyBP 5590
48Petunia BlueBP 5586
48Petunia Cascade WhiteBP 5565
48Petunia Cascade RedBP 5560
48Petunia Cascade BlueBP 5554
48Pansy YellowBP 5535
48Pansy VioletBP 5532
48Pansy RoseBP 5534
48Pansy RedBP 5533
48Pansy OrangeBP 5531
48Pansy MixBP 5530
48Pansy BlueBP 5525
48Nicotiana WhiteBP 5520
48Nicotiana RedBP 5510
48Nicotiana MixBP 5506
48Mimulus Yellow MagicBP 5495
48Mimulus Red MagicBP 5490
48Marigold Inca YellowBP 5480
48Marigold Inca OrangeBP 5475
48Marigold Dwarf YellowBP 5470
48Marigold Dwarf RedBP 5465
48Marigold Dwarf OrangeBP 5460
48Marigold Dwarf MixBP 5455
48Marigold Dwarf BicolorBP 5445
48Lobelia Riviera BlueBP 5435
48Lobelia Blue - TrailingBP 5434
48Kale - Nagoya MixBP 5433
48Impatiens Super Elfin SwirlBP 5432
48Impatiens Dazzler WhiteBP 5430
48Impatiens Dazzler VioletBP 5428
48Impatiens Dazzler SalmonBP 5425
48Impatiens Dazzler RoseBP 5420
48Impatiens Dazzler RedBP 5415
48Impatiens Dazzler OrangeBP 5410
48Impatiens Dazzler MixBP 5407
48Impatiens Dazzler Deep PinkBP 5405
48Dusty Miller Silver DustBP 5365
48Dianthus Raspberry BP 5345
48Dahlia Figaro MixBP 5340
48Coleus RoseBP 5335
48Coleus RedBP 5330
48Coleus MixBP 5320
48Cleome RoseBP 5310
48Cleome Purple BP 5305
48Celosia Castle MixBP 5285
48Begonia WhiteBP 5260
48Begonia RedBP 5255
48Begonia PinkBP 5250
48Begonia MixBP 5245
48Alyssum WhiteBP 5220
48Alyssum RoseBP 5218
48Alyssum PurpleBP 5215
48Alyssum Easter Basket MixBP 5208
48Ageratum Blue BP 5206

48Zinnia Thumbelina Mix (Short)BP 5740
48Zinnia State Fair Mix (Tall)BP 5735
48Zinnia Profusion WhiteBP 5732
48Zinnia Profusion OrangeBP 5730

HERBS in 3 1/2" Pots     18/crate   19.80/crate
(for less than 18 of any variety...add .30/pot)

Thyme WoolyHE 6970
Thyme Silver PoseyHE 6965
Thyme OreganoHE 6960
Thyme Gold LemonHE 6945
Thyme EnglishHE 6935
Thyme CarawayHE 6915
Tarragon FrenchHE 6905
Sweet WoodruffHE 6895
Stevia  (Natural Sweetener)HE 6890
Sorrel, FrenchHE 6885
Savory WinterHE 6880
Savory SummerHE 6875
Sage TricolorHE 6865
Sage PurpleHE 6855
Sage PineappleHE 6850
Sage GoldenHE 6845
Sage CommonHE 6835
Rosemary Prostrate (Trailing)HE 6823
RosemaryHE 6820
Parsley ItalianHE 6805
Parsley CurledHE 6800
Oregano GreekHE 6793
Oregano GoldenHE 6792
OreganoHE 6787
Mint SpearmintHE 6785
Mint PineappleHE 6780
Mint PeppermintHE 6775
Mint OrangeHE 6770
Mint LemonHE 6766
Mint ChocolateHE 6735
Marjoram SweetHE 6715
Lemon VerbenaHE 6705
Lemon Grass 4-1/2" pot - 12/crate  $27.00/crateHE 6700
Lemon BalmHE 6695
LeekHE 6690
Lavender MunsteadHE 6685
Lavender LadyHE 6682
Lavender Goodwin CreekHE 6668
Lavender FrenchHE 6666
HyssopHE 6665
HorseradishHE 6652
FennellHE 6650
Dill Fern Leaf  All American WinnerHE 6640
DillHE 6637
CurryHE 6635
Cilantro Slow BoltingHE 6632
Chives GarlicHE 6630
Chives CommonHE 6625
Chard - Swiss Chard Bright Lights    1998 AAS Winner !HE 6619
Chamomile RomanHE 6617
CatnipHE 6605
CarawayHE 6600
BorageHE 6590
Basil Sweet (Italian Large Leaf)HE 6585
Basil Sweet Dani      1998 AAS Winner !HE 6577
Basil Siam Queen    1997 AAS Winner !HE 6575
Basil Purple RufflesHE 6570
Basil LemonHE 6555
Basil HolyHE 6550
Basil Green Bouquet  (Sweet Bush)HE 6547
Basil Genovese ItalianHE 6545
Basil DwarfHE 6542
Basil Dark OpalHE 6535
Arugula Rocket SaladHE 6528
Anise HyssopHE 6525

TOMATOES in 3 1/2" Pots      19.80/Crate

'Early Girl' Lycopersicon hybridHE 7015
'Celebrity' Lyco. esculentumHE 7012
'Better Boy'  Lycopersicon hybridHE 7010
'Beefsteak'  Lyco. esculentumHE 7008

PEPPERS in 3 1/2" Pots      19.80/Crate
'Better Belle'  Capsicum annuumHE 7020
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